Εξαμηνιαία Οικονομική Έκθεση Χρήσεως από 1 Ιανουαρίου έως 30 Ιουνίου 2022
   (Ποσά σε ευρώ)

53

The results of these activities for the periods ended June 30, 2022 and 30 of June 2021 respectively, as

well as the total net assets of the activities during June 30, 2022 (related to the respective amount at

31.12.2021) are analyzed as follows:

01.01-30.06.2022   Financial

Solutions

Business
Solutions

Total

Sales 9.275.995 3.505.341 12.781.336

Less: Intercompany (1.041.725) (1.560.654) (2.602.379)

Sales to third parties 8.234.270 1.944.687 10.178.957

Gross profit 4.389.445 309.273 4.698.718

Other profit for the period   934.157

Operating costs (disposal, administration and
research)

(3.999.930)

Other operating expenses   (15)

Operating result   1.632.930

Financial income / (cost)   (155.191)

Profit before tax   1.477.739

Income taxes   (433.970)

Results after taxes for the Group   1.043.769

Non-controlling interests   (2.648)

Net Profit after Tax attributable to the
Shareholders of the Parent Company

  1.041.121

01.01-30.06.2021   Financial

Solutions

Business
Solutions

Total

Sales 8.686.558 1.560.152 10.246.710

Less: Intercompany (1.811.113) (773.328) (2.584.441)

Sales to third parties 6.875.445 786.824 7.662.269

Gross profit 3.860.352 49.793 3.910.145

Other profit for the period   674.731

Operating costs (disposal, administration and
research)

(3.454.211)

Other operating expenses   (214.545)

Operating result   916.120

Financial income / (cost)   155.877

Profit before tax   1.071.997

Income taxes   (398.138)

Results after taxes for the Group   673.859

Non-controlling interests   1.720

Net Profit after Tax attributable to the
Shareholders of the Parent Company

  675.579

   Εξαμηνιαία Οικονομική Έκθεση Χρήσεως από 1 Ιανουαρίου έως 30 Ιουνίου 2022
   (Ποσά σε ευρώ)

54

30.06.2022 Financial